# CH \$65.00 4863

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dawn J. Bennett		08/31/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Province of the Dragon, LLC	
Street Address:	5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 501	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20015	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4863443	FAIRYTALE FINANCES
Registration Number:	4870947	FAIRYTALE FINANCES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022633041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022633041

**Email:** ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll

Address Line 1: 1999 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy E. Carroll
SIGNATURE:	/amyecarroll/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment for FAIRYTALE FINANCES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0609

900420358

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of the 3/6/day of August, 2017, is made by Dawn Bennett ("Assignor"), to and for the benefit of Province of the Dragon, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Suite 501, Washington, DC 20015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark FAIRYTALE FINANCES for certain goods and services in the field of business and finance, and has registered this mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reg. No. 4,863,443 and Reg. No. 4,870,947 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all of its rights in and to the Mark, including the U.S. registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the U.S. registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignce, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, furnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 37 day of August, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:
Dawn J. Benneth

a Delaware limited liability compare

Signed:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0610

Dawn J. Benndh

**RECORDED: 09/07/2017**